Annexure - 7

Name of the Corporate Debtor: MERCATOR

PETROLEUM LIMITED List of creditors as on: 09.02.2023

Date of commencement of CIRP: 31.08.2020

List of operational creditors (Government dues)
(Amount in Rs)

Sl. Details of Claimant Details of claim received Details of claim admitted Amount of
No. Amount of | any mutual | Amount of | Amount of
Whethe | % of voting . . . Remarks, if
. contingent dues, that | claim under claim not
Date of Amount Amount of . r share in . . . . any
Department Government . . . . Nature of claim . claim may be set- | verification admitted
receipt claimed claim admitted related CoC, if off
party? | applicable
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF Central
1 |HYDROCARBON (PROFIT Government 14-Dec-20 1,65,93,495 1,57,53,273 [Government Duef No N/A - - - 8,40,222
PETROLEUM) CB9
DIRECTOR GENERAL OF Central
2 HYDROCARBON CB-3 Government 26-Jul-21 58,56,65,350  38,25,65,275 [Government Duey No N/A - - - 20,31,00,075 Note 1
3 |Employees ProvidentFund ) Central 25-Jan-23 1,34,105 1,34,105 (Government Duey  No N/A ; ; ; ] Note 2
Organisation Government
TOTAL 60,23,92,951 | 39,84,52,653 - - - - - - 20,39,40,297
Notes:

1 Additional claim of USD 49621 from Directorate General of Hydrocarbon received and has been admitted (Conversion reference rate as on 31.08.2020 as per RBI /1 USD =INR 73.5951)
2 This is based on demand notices received from EPFO.



